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Event-No. 9
50m Backstroke Women
Open Class
1. Megan Richter 2000(S8) GBR Great Britain 00:36.63 993 (A)
2. Cleo Keijzer 1998(S8) NED Nederlands 00:37.21 974 (A)
3. Verena Schott 1989(S6) GER Germany 00:42.57 969 (A)
4. Abby Kane 2003(S13) GBR Great Britain 00:33.40 935 (A)
5. Hannah Aspden 2000(S9) USA United States of America 00:34.98 928 (A)
6. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR Turkey 00:48.08 922 (A)
7. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(S5) NOR Norway 00:48.41 912 (A)
8. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S9) GER Germany 00:35.40 911 (A)
9. Lina Watz 1996(S9) SWE Sweden 00:35.79 895 (1)
10. Zsofia Konkoly 2002(S9) HUN Hungary 00:35.92 889 (2)
11. Pin Xiu Yip 1992(S2) SGP Singapore 01:04.66 874 (3)
12. Bianka Pap 2000(S10) HUN Hungary 00:34.25 855
13. Elena Krawzow 1993(S12) GER Germany 00:37.36 762
14. Jessika Markkanen 1999(S9) FIN Finland 00:39.74 713
15. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL Poland 00:37.35 699
16. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S5) GER Germany 00:54.83 698
17. Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER Germany 00:38.16 656
18. Zanna Cveckovska 1983(S8) LAT Latvia 00:45.55 634
19. Gina Boettcher 2001(S4) GER Germany 01:00.94 601
20. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norway 00:42.43 582
21. Lea Sophie Stengel 2003(S10) GER Germany 00:39.89 566
22. Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987(S5) SGP Singapore 01:00.97 483
23. Mille Dige From 2004(S10) DEN Denmark 00:43.01 414

Without Placement
Janina Breuer 1998 (S14) GER Germany 00:33.63
Amber van der Kruk 2001 (S14) NED Nederlands 00:36.53
Marita Sukko 1996 (S14) EST Estonia 00:41.03
Deniz Sevin Sentuna 2003 (S14) TUR Turkey 00:42.95
Zi Ling Chew 1992 (S14) SGP Singapore 00:47.75
Signe Klauber Vestergaard 1996 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:50.12
Marie Hendriksen 1995 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:52.68
Cecilie Philip Beer 1998 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:54.30
Eva Luja Lehmann Rosted 1999 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:56.05

Class S2
1. Pin Xiu Yip 1992(S2) SGP Singapore 01:04.66 874 (3)

Class S4
1. Gina Boettcher 2001(S4) GER Germany 01:00.94 601

Class S5
1. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR Turkey 00:48.08 922 (A)
2. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(S5) NOR Norway 00:48.41 912 (A)
3. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S5) GER Germany 00:54.83 698
4. Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987(S5) SGP Singapore 01:00.97 483



02.-04.03.2018 Page: 8Copenhagen 2018 World Para Swimming World Series

Datahandling by TITANIUM sportservice GmbH created 03.03.2018 10:50Copenhagen

Event-No. 9
50m Backstroke Women
Class S6
1. Verena Schott 1989(S6) GER Germany 00:42.57 969 (A)

Class S8
1. Megan Richter 2000(S8) GBR Great Britain 00:36.63 993 (A)
2. Cleo Keijzer 1998(S8) NED Nederlands 00:37.21 974 (A)
3. Zanna Cveckovska 1983(S8) LAT Latvia 00:45.55 634

Class S9
1. Hannah Aspden 2000(S9) USA United States of America 00:34.98 928 (A)
2. Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004(S9) GER Germany 00:35.40 911 (A)
3. Lina Watz 1996(S9) SWE Sweden 00:35.79 895 (1)
4. Zsofia Konkoly 2002(S9) HUN Hungary 00:35.92 889 (2)
5. Jessika Markkanen 1999(S9) FIN Finland 00:39.74 713
6. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR Norway 00:42.43 582

Class S10
1. Bianka Pap 2000(S10) HUN Hungary 00:34.25 855
2. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL Poland 00:37.35 699
3. Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak 2004(S10) GER Germany 00:38.16 656
4. Lea Sophie Stengel 2003(S10) GER Germany 00:39.89 566
5. Mille Dige From 2004(S10) DEN Denmark 00:43.01 414

Class S12
1. Elena Krawzow 1993(S12) GER Germany 00:37.36 762

Class S13
1. Abby Kane 2003(S13) GBR Great Britain 00:33.40 935 (A)

Class S14
Without Placement
Janina Breuer 1998 (S14) GER Germany 00:33.63
Amber van der Kruk 2001 (S14) NED Nederlands 00:36.53
Marita Sukko 1996 (S14) EST Estonia 00:41.03
Deniz Sevin Sentuna 2003 (S14) TUR Turkey 00:42.95
Zi Ling Chew 1992 (S14) SGP Singapore 00:47.75
Signe Klauber Vestergaard 1996 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:50.12
Marie Hendriksen 1995 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:52.68
Cecilie Philip Beer 1998 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:54.30
Eva Luja Lehmann Rosted 1999 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:56.05


